GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5084
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011

TRANSFER OF DEFENCE LANDS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether defence land worth crores of rupees in contonment areas situated in various States has been transferred to land mafia through lease deeds and also by changing land use policy;

(b) if so, the number of cases detected by the Government during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and Cantonment-wise; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(@) No such report has been received.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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